FO	RM PTO-1595 (NIC) TR 01-13-200	
	To the Commissioner of Pat	Atty. Docket: BHT/3107/34 ched original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 101243505	nn nii 1891
	Tai-San YOU	Name: SYSGRATION LTD.
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	Foreign Address: 8F1., No. 542-7, Chung Cheng Rd.  Hsin Tien City, Taipei Hsien
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	Taiwan, R.O.C.  Domestic Address:  2767  2767  Domestic Address:
	Execution Date: December 14, 1999	City: State ZIP
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No  the execution date of the application is: December 14, 1999  B. Patent Registration No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	□ Yes INO 29/116614
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
	Name: DOUGHERTY & TROXELL	
	5205 Leesburg Pike	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	One Skyline Place, Suite 1404  Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401	<ul><li>X Enclosed</li><li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>
		8. Deposit account number _04-1447
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711  Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<del>,, ,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.	
		tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
***************************************	Bruce H. Troxell Name of Person Signing Registration No. 26,592	January 7, 2000 Date
01/1	1/2000 YSIZON 00000048 25116614 Total number of	f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
<b>A2</b> F	G-501 40-00 RP	

PATENT REEL: 010479 FRAME: 0092

## ASSIGNMENT of Patent Application (Sole or Joint)

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) in hand, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Inventor(s) (1) <u>YOU, Tai-San</u> (5) \_\_\_\_\_ full name(s) (2) \_\_\_\_\_\_ (6) \_\_\_\_\_ (3) \_\_\_\_\_\_\_(7) \_\_\_\_\_ (4) \_\_\_\_\_\_(8) \_\_\_\_ hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee SYSGRATION LTD. 8FL., NO.542-7, CHUNG CHENG RD., HSIN TIEN CITY, TAIPEI HSIEN, Name & Address TAIWAN, R.O.C. (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and Country all improvements which are disclosed in the application for \_\_\_\_\_ Patents entitled Title of HAND HELD TRANSCEIVERS Invention which application was (a) executed by the undersigned on the <u>14th</u> day of DECEMBER 19 99. (b) filed on the \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_19\_\_\_\_. Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_. (c) Patent No. \_\_\_\_\_issued on \_\_\_\_ including any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures. Inventor(s) Date Signed You. Tai-San 1) DECEMBER 14,1999 Name: YOU, Tai-San 2) Name: 3) Name: 4) Name: 5) Name: 6) Name: 7) Name: 8) Name:

CF:WDVASS.doc

**RECORDED: 01/07/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010479 FRAME: 0093